PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Appeal No. 885/2017/PGC/DRTI/ EDMC dated 9.2.2018

Date of Hearing: 29.11.2018

Appellant: Sh. Vivek Bansal

Competent Authority: Dy. Commissioner, C.L. Zone

North DMC

Application under DRTI: 21.12.2017

1 Background:

The appellant vide DRTI application dated 21.12.2017 has sought information on total 11 points. Aggrieved with non receipt of any information from the Competent Authority, he filed this appeal.

2 Proceedings

The appellant is present. Sh. D.S.Chahal, AE (Bldg.), CL Zone is present on behalf of the department. The representative of the department furnished a revised reply in respect of Query numbers 07 and 08, as directed by the Appellate Authority on the last date of hearing.

The reply has been perused and it seems that the department has provided satisfactory information in response to both the queries. The appellant also is satisfied with the same.

3 Decision

Since the Competent Authority has provided satisfactory information to all the queries of the appellant, the present appeal case is ordered to be disposed of in the Commission.

However, Dy. Commissioner, C.L. Zone North DMC may like to take up the matter with the Nursing Home Cell, Dte. General of Health Services, GNCT of Delhi Karkardooma whether permission to run a hospital in a building which is in an unauthorised area can be allowed or not.

(ASHOK KUMAR)

Chairman, Public Grievances Commission

Copy to:-

- 1 Sh. A. Gopi Krishna, Dy. Commissioner, C.L. Zone, 16 Rajpura Road, Delhi-110 054
- 2 Sh. Vivek Bansal